

Press Release: KSLEX advises on the sale of shares in the international real

estate consultancy Knight Frank GmbH & Co. KG

Munich, September 11, 2019 – KSLEX advised the executive shareholder of Knight Frank GmbH & Co. KG, Munich, Helmut Schüchl, on the sale of his 20% participation to Knight Frank, London, the latter now being the sole shareholder.

Helmut Schüchl was founding shareholder of Knight Frank GmbH & Co. KG in 2007, and he established and developed the internationally leading real estate consultancy in Munich. KSLEX comprehensively advised the seller in the sales process (Dr. Jörg Kretschmer, corporate law and M&A).

The purchaser Knight Frank, London was advised by Jones Day, Munich (Dr. Martin Kock).

Contact:

KSLEX Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH Nymphenburger Straße 120 80636 München

Tel.: +49 89 273 70 22-0 Fax: +49 89 273 70 20-10 Email: <u>info@kslex.com</u>

www.kslex.com